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Rev. Patrick Auyeung (Senior Pastor)

Wil pauyeung@lordsgrace.org
Rev. Brian Leong (English Pastor)

w,8R: bleong@lordsgrace.org
Rev. John Pan (Mandarin Pastor)

o, ipan@lordsgrace.otg

Rev. Tom Chiu Cantonese Pastor)
W, dR: tchiu@lordsgrace.org

Rev. Frank Lau (Cantonese Pastor)
7, flau@lordsgrace.org

Rev. Gabriel Tseng (Engfish Pastor)
W,k gtseng@lordsgrace.org
Tammy Yang (Chidren’s Minister)
Wk tyang(@lordsgrace.org
Joseph Park (Youth Minister)

W, dR: jpark@lordsgrace.org
Engao Qin (Mandarin Minister)

A eggin @lordsgrace.otg
Maggie Yu (Church Office Manager)
A S myu(@lordsgrace.org
William Young (Senior Pastor Assistant)

A E wyoung @lordsgrace.org
Office (Amanda Lee, Kari Wu)

o, office@lordsgrace.org
Facilities (Kam Chung, Norman Ye)

9, #f: facilitv@lordsgrace.org
Accounting (Caren Delano, Stephanie Luk )
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